ORIGINAL



Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs Post Office Box 2214 1313 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLH00107 Voice 850 599 1560 Fax 850 878 0777

susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

Re:

January 13, 2003

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

& Administrative Services

Revised copy of Notice of Adoption of Level 3 Communications and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated by Lightyear Communications, Inc. in Docket No. 021038-TP

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Pursuant to Staff's request, please find for filing a revised copy of the Notice of Adoption dated October 10, 2002, in Docket No. 021038-TP Level 3 Communications, LLC.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Sincerely,

AUS CAF **CMP** COM

Susan S. Masterton

CTR ECR GCL OPC MMS SEC OTH

Enclosures

Jeff Bates cc:

RECEIVED & FILED

FPSC-RUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT AUMBER - DATE

00397 JAN 138



Susan S. Masterton Attorney

Law/External Affairs
Post Office Box 2214
1313 Blair Stone Road
Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214
Mailstop FLTLH00107
Voice 850 599 1560
Fax 850 878 0777
susan.masterton@mail.sprint.com

October 10, 2002

Ms. Blanca S. Bayó, Director Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: Notice of Adoption of Level 3 Communications, LLC and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement by Lightyear Communications, Inc.

Dear Ms. Bayó:

Sprint-Florida, Incorporated hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the adoption by Lightyear Communications, Inc. of the Interconnection, Unbundling, and Resale Agreement for the State of Florida entered into by Level 3 Communications, LLC and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated which was filed with the Commission on August 8, 2002 in Docket No. 020878-TP.

Lightyear Communications, Inc. is adopting the agreement as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecom Act of 1996.

Enclosed is the original signed and five (5) copies of the agreement between Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Lightyear Communications, Inc. for your records.

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact my assistant Teresa Harless at (850) 599-1563.

Sincerely,

Susan S. Masterton

cc: John Greive, General Counsel Lightyear Communications, Inc 1901 Eastpoint Parkway Louisville, KY 40223

5how s. motiliz

Phone: 502-244-6666

Enclosure